



Bid Tabulation Sheet Summary
 Zion Church Rd - City of Concord Project No. 2020-077 Bid No. 2602
 Bids Received October 31, 2023

CONTRACTOR: Carolina Siteworks, Inc.	Zoladz Construction Co., Inc.	Richard D Suggs Construction Inc.	State Utility Contractors, Inc.	Dawn Development Company, Inc.	Cleary Construction Inc.
ADDRESS: PO Box 280 China Grove, NC 28023	P.O. Box 157 Alden, NY 14004	4610 Paige Road Mt. Pleasant Nc 28124	P.O. Box 5019 Monroe, NC 28111 17793	1815 North Rocky River Road Monroe, North Carolina 28110	2006 Edmonton Road Tompkinsville, KY 42167 80668
LICENSE #:					

Item No.	Sect. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	WSACC 01025	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
2	NCDOT 801	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 12,676.00	\$ 12,676.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
3	SP-01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,985.00	\$ 10,985.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
4	SP-02	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$ 109,775.00	\$ 109,775.00	\$ 179,150.00	\$ 179,150.00	\$ 72,960.00	\$ 72,960.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
5	SP-03	Rock Removal	200	CY	\$ 144.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 131,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 37,000.00
6	WSACC 01025	12" DIP Water Main	3064	LF	\$ 112.00	\$ 343,168.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 272,696.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 438,152.00	\$ 184.50	\$ 565,308.00	\$ 140.55	\$ 430,645.20	\$ 305.00	\$ 934,520.00
7	WSACC 01025	12" Restrained DIP Water Main	119	LF	\$ 131.00	\$ 15,589.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 12,376.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 22,610.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 148,750.00
8	WSACC 01025	12" DIP Bends 11-1/4 degree	17	EA	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 22,270.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 23,715.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 22,100.00
9	WSACC 01025	12" DIP Bends 22-1/2 degree	7	EA	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 9,415.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 9,954.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00
10	WSACC 01025	12" DIP Bends 45 Degree	7	EA	\$ 1,453.00	\$ 10,171.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
11	WSACC 01025	6" Restrained DIP Water Main	120	LF	\$ 86.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 27,600.00
12	WSACC 01025	12"x12"x6" DIP Tee	1	EA	\$ 1,954.00	\$ 1,954.00	\$ 2,054.00	\$ 2,054.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
13	WSACC 01025	12" Gate Valve with Box	6	EA	\$ 6,121.00	\$ 36,726.00	\$ 5,001.00	\$ 30,006.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 28,260.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
14	WSACC 01025	6" Gate Valve with Box	7	EA	\$ 2,528.00	\$ 17,696.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 13,776.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
15	WSACC 01025	Hydrant Assembly (incl. Hydrant Tee)	6	EA	\$ 9,608.00	\$ 57,648.00	\$ 6,914.00	\$ 41,484.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
16	WSACC 01025	3/4" Residential Water Service - (City to Provide Meter Box)	2	EA	\$ 1,571.00	\$ 3,142.00	\$ 1,493.00	\$ 2,986.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	SP-04	Plumbing Permit and Requirements for Reconnecting Water Services	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
18	SP-05	12" Connection to Ex. 12" Water Main - Transition Fittings	2	EA	\$ 13,037.00	\$ 26,074.00	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 8,112.00	\$ 3,598.00	\$ 7,196.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
19	SP-05	6" Connection to Ex. 6" Water Main - Transition Fittings	1	EA	\$ 12,358.00	\$ 12,358.00	\$ 2,696.00	\$ 2,696.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
20	WSACC 01025	24" by 0.250" thick Steel Casing w/ Stainless Steel Spiders and Blocking	93	LF	\$ 348.00	\$ 32,364.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 30,132.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 25,110.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 34,875.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 41,850.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 21,390.00
21	SP-06	Pump Around Operation	1	LS	\$ 13,648.00	\$ 13,648.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
22	NCDOT 520	Aggregate Base Course	70	TN	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00
23	NCDOT 607	Incidental Milling	210	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,750.00
24	NCDOT 610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B	1	TN	\$ 208.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
25	NCDOT 610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5C	105	TN	\$ 208.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 36,225.00
26	NCDOT 620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	7	TN	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 5,229.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
27	SP-07	Flowable Fill (Excavatable)	90	CY	\$ 326.00	\$ 29,340.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 16,650.00
28	NCDOT 866	Woven Wire Fence, 47" Fabric	100	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
29	NCDOT 866	4" Timber Post, 7'-6" Long	3	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00
30	NCDOT 866	5" Timber Post 8'-0" Long	8	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00
31	SP-08	Temporary Shoring at Hwy 49 Tie-in	180	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 319.61	\$ 57,529.80	\$ 105.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 54,000.00
32	SP-08	Temporary Shoring at Southern Chase Ct. Tie-in	170	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 14,110.00	\$ 323.53	\$ 55,000.10	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20,400.00
33	NCDOT 1170	Portable Concrete Barrier	250	LF	\$ 89.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00
34	NCDOT 1530	Remove Water Meter	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
35	NCDOT 1530	Remove Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 743.00	\$ 1,486.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
36	NCDOT 1605	Temporary Silt Fence	2750	LF	\$ 6.70	\$ 18,425.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 14,162.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,500.00
37	NCDOT 1610	Sediment Control Stone	10	TN	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
38	NCDOT 1630	1/4" Hardware Cloth	120	LF	\$ 7.75	\$ 930.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 4.79	\$ 574.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00
39	SP-10	Safety Fence	1400	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5.28	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00
40	NCDOT 1631	Matting for Erosion Control (Biodegradable Netting)	3600	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3.78	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,800.00
41	SP-11	Coir Fiber Matting	100	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
42	SP-12	Live Staking	35	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00
43	NCDOT 1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.75	AC	\$ 5,634.00	\$ 4,225.50	\$ 8,798.00	\$ 6,598.50	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
Estimated Base Cost					\$930,783.50		\$1,021,415.50		\$1,144,425.20		\$1,245,593.00		\$1,299,985.20		\$1,852,235.00	
10% Contingency					\$93,078.35		\$102,141.55		\$114,442.52		\$124,559.30		\$129,998.52		\$185,223.50	
Total Estimated Cost					\$1,023,861.85		\$1,123,557.05		\$1,258,867.72		\$1,370,152.30		\$1,429,983.72		\$2,037,458.50	
Bid Security (5%)					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Irregularities (see highlighted areas on form)					None.		Math error in Item 43. It has been corrected and did not affect bid result.		Math error in Items 32 and 38. They have been corrected and did not affect bid result.		None.		None.		None.	

CERTIFICATION: This is certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids received for the project.



Enigma A. Blot